

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2007

Page 1, line 3, remove "and" and after "intent" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 17, replace "(14,651,180)" with "(11,611,766)" and replace "294,597" with  
"3,334,011"

Page 1, line 20, replace "(\$10,598,696)" with "(\$7,559,282)" and replace "16,692,196" with  
"19,731,610"

Page 1, line 22, replace "1,755,769" with "4,795,183" and replace "5,615,335" with "8,654,749"

Page 2, line 11, replace "1,954,657" with "4,994,071" and replace "6,621,389" with "9,660,803"

Page 2, line 13, replace "(\$10,399,808)" with "(\$7,360,394)" and replace "17,698,250" with  
"20,737,664"

Page 2, line 21, replace "0" with "3,039,414"

Page 2, line 28, replace "228,488" with "3,267,902"

Page 2, line 29, replace "288,488" with "3,267,902"

Page 3, after line 16, insert:

**"SECTION 5. EMERGENCY.** The sum of \$3,039,414 from the general fund appropriated in subdivision 1 of section 1 of this Act for a geothermal heating system is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98026.0202 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**